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RGUHS/MED/AFF/ 70779 /2024-25

NOTIFICATION

Date: 29/04/2025

Sub: Affiliation Notification for the Academic year 2024-25

As per the provisions of Section 45 of the RGUHS Act, 1994, on the basis of the
Letter of permission from National Medical Commission, Medical Assessment & Rating
Board, the Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka, grants fresh course
affiliation to the A J Institute of Medical Sciences and Research Centre, Mangalore the
following Post-Graduate courses for the academic year 2024-25, subject to fulfillment of
conditions stipulated by the NMC / GOI and subject to compliance with relevant rules,

regulations and norms notified by

the University.

Sl Name of the Course

LOP Reg. No. of

Increase 1in

No National Medical Commission Medical Intake
Assessment & Rating Board
1 MBBS NMC/UGI/2024-25/000037 Dated: MBBS from 150
/06/2024 to 200 seats
2 | MD - Radio Diagnosis NMC/PGI/2024-25/000556, 08 to 15 seats

Date: 10th July 2024

Approved through e office: 70779

By order

Digitally signed by
PALLAKKI RAMANNA SHIVA PRASAD
Date: 09-05-2025 14:59:11
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RGU/MEDICAL/AFF/26/2024-25 Date: 21/11/2024
NOTIFICATION

Subject: Continuation of Affiliation for the academic year 2024-25
Ref': Decision of the 187th Syndicate meeting held on 26/08/2024

As per the approval of the Syndicate and on the basis of letter of permission from
NMC/GOI, the RGUHS grants continuation of affiliation as per Section 45 of the RGUHS Act
1994 for conducting Unde Graduate MBBS / Post Graduate Broad speciality courses / Super
speciality courses for the academic year 2024-25, subject to fulfillment of conditions stipulated
by National Medical Commission / Government of Karnataka / Government of India.

A JINSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND RESEARCH CENTRE
NH 66, Kintikana, Mangalore - 575004

Name of the Courses Number of Intake

1. MBBS 150

2. MD Anaesthesiology 12

3. MD Anatomy 4

4. M D Biochemistry 3

5. M D Community Medicine 4

6. MD Dermatology Venerology and Leprosy 5

7. MDDTCD 1

8. MD Emergeny Medicine 2

9. MD Forensic Medicine 2
10. M D General Medicine 16
11. M D Microbiology 2
12. M D Paediatrics 8
13. M D Pathology 5
14. M D Pharmacology 4
15. M D Physiology 3
16. M D Psychiatry 3
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17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.

25.
26.

27.
28.

M D Radiation Oncology

M D Radiology

M D Respiratory Medicine
MS ENT

M S General Surgery

M S Obstetrics & Gynecology
M S Ophthalmology

M S Orthopaedics

M Ch Plastic & Reconstructive Surgery

M Ch Urology

D M Cardiology

D M Endocrinology

Approved through e-office: 70779

To,

The Principal,
A JINSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND RESEARCH CENTRE
NH 66, Kintikana, Mangalore - 575004
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Date: 21/11/2024

By Order
Signed by
Pallakki Ramanna Shiva Prasad
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