ಜೀವ್ ಗಾಂಧಿ ಆರೋಗ್ಯ ವಿಜ್ಞಾನಗಳ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ, ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 4th T Block, Jayanagar, Bengaluru 560041.

registrar@rguhs.ac.in, +91-80-29601928

RGUHS/MED/AFF/ 70779 /2024-25

NOTIFICATION

Sub: Affiliation Notification for the Academic year 2024-25

As per the provisions of Section 45 of the RGUHS Act, 1994, on the basis of the Letter of permission from National Medical Commission, Medical Assessment & Rating Board, the Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka, grants fresh course affiliation to the A J Institute of Medical Sciences and Research Centre, Mangalore the following Post-Graduate courses for the academic year 2024-25, subject to fulfillment of conditions stipulated by the NMC / GOI and subject to compliance with relevant rules, regulations and norms notified by the University.

Sl	Name of the Course	LOP Reg. No. of	Increase in
No	/ > & _	National Medical Commission Medical	Intake
		Assessment & Rating Board	
1	MBBS	NMC/UGI/2024-25/000037 Dated:	MBBS from 150
	6 B	/06/2024	to 200 seats
2	MD - Radio Diagnosis	NMC/PGI/2024-25/000556,	08 to 15 seats
	= 23	Date: 10th July 2024	7

Approved through e office: 70779

By order

Digitally signed by PALLAKKI RAMANNA SHIVA PRASAD

Date: 29/04/2025

Date: 09-05-2025 14:59:11

REGISTRAR

Date: 21/11/2024



Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 4th 'T' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041

RGU/MEDICAL/AFF/26/2024-25

NOTIFICATION

Subject: Continuation of Affiliation for the academic year 2024-25

Ref: Decision of the 187th Syndicate meeting held on 26/08/2024

As per the approval of the Syndicate and on the basis of letter of permission from NMC/GOI, the RGUHS grants continuation of affiliation as per Section 45 of the RGUHS Act 1994 for conducting Unde Graduate MBBS / Post Graduate Broad speciality courses / Super speciality courses for the academic year 2024-25, subject to fulfillment of conditions stipulated by National Medical Commission / Government of Karnataka / Government of India.

A J INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND RESEARCH CENTRE NH 66, Kintikana, Mangalore - 575004

	Name of the Courses	Number of Intake	
1.	MBBS	150	
2.	M D Anaesthesiology	12	
3.	M D Anatomy	4	
4.	M D Biochemistry	3	
5.	M D Community Medicine	4	
6.	M D Dermatology Venerology and Leprosy	5	
7.	M D DTCD	1	
8.	M D Emergeny Medicine	2	
9.	M D Forensic Medicine	2	
10.	M D General Medicine	16	
11.	M D Microbiology	2	
12.	M D Paediatrics	8	
13.	M D Pathology	5	
14.	M D Pharmacology	4	
15.	M D Physiology	3	
16.	M D Psychiatry	3	



Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 4th 'T' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041

RGU	/MEDICAL/AFF/26/2024-25		Date: 21/11/2024
-	17. M D Radiation Oncology	3	
	18. M D Radiology	8	
	19. M D Respiratory Medicine	3	
-	20. M S ENT	5	
	21. M S General Surgery	12	
	22. M S Obstetrics & Gynecology	6	
	23. M S Ophthalmology	4	
	24. M S Orthopaedics	8	
	25. M Ch Plastic & Reconstructive Surgery	4	
	26. M Ch Urology	4	
	27. D M Cardiology	4	
	28. D M Endocrinology	2	

Approved through e-office: 70779

By Order
Signed by
Pallakki Ramanna Shiva Prasad
Pate: 25-11-2024 17:31:22

To,
The Principal,
A J INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND RESEARCH CENTRE
NH 66, Kintikana, Mangalore - 575004